



\$~67 & 68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7227/2023 & CRL.M.A. 26959/2023

SHASHANK PATHAK

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nandini Sharma and Ms. Saumya
Upadhyay, Advocates.

versus

MAHESH GOEL & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

+ CRL.M.C. 7255/2023 & CRL.M.A. 27057/2023

SHASHANK PATHAK

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nandini Sharma and Ms. Saumya
Upadhyay, Advocates.

versus

SUNITA GOEL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

22.04.2024

1. None appears for the respondents.
2. On petitioner taking requisite steps, let fresh notice be issued to respondents, returnable on 24.09.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 22, 2024/rd