



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7227/2023 & CRL.M.A. 26959/2023**

SHASHANK PATHAK

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manoj Singh, Advocate.**

versus

MAHESH GOEL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

List on 09.09.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

st